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TEMPLEEWELL CHURCH OF ENGLANDPRIMARY SCHOOL

NEWSLETTER

TERM FIVE NO.2 WEDNESDAYLOTH MAY 2017

Dear Parents/Carers

Well done to our Year 6 who children have been working
extremely hard this week in their end of key stage
assessments (SATSs). They have their final tests
tomorrow and will be celebrating with a visit to Mrs
Beami shds farm on Friday!
Our Year 2 children will be completing their end of key
stage assessments during the final 2 weeks of this term.
Please can | remind parents that it is vital that these
children are in school during these days and that they
arrive promptly each morning.

Regards,

Angela Matthews
Head of School
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Breakfast Club

Contact:
07483 155631

If you would like to book your child into
Breakfast Club or your child i
unable to make their booked segsion
then please contact us in the fjrst
instance.

"l can do all things through Him whc
strengthens me." Philippians 4:13

Executive Headteacher: Mrs Jo Hygate & Head of School: Mrs A Matthews

3/4 Brookside, Temple Ewell, Dover, Kent CT16 3DT
Phone: 01304 822665 Fax: 01304 828934il: Headteacher@templeewell.kent.sch.uk
www.temple-ewell.kent.sch.uk
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Key Stage 2 SATs Week Monday 8tiFriday 12th May 2017

Key Stage 1 SATs Week Monday 15ttFriday 19th May 2017
PTFA Meetin®.30pm Wednesday 24th May 2017
Inset Day Monday 5th June 2017
Year 5 Secondary school meetiBg80pm Tuesday 6th June 2017
KIC Theatre Visiting Thursday 20th June 2017
Sports Day Tuesday 4th July 2017
Sports Day back up Wednesday 5th July 2017
Lounge on the Lawn Saturday 8th July 2017
Year 6 dress rehearsal Tuesday 11th July 2017
Year 6 Play2.00pm Wednesday 12th July 2017
Year 6 Play6.30pm Thursday 13th July 2017
Reports to parents Thursday 14th July 2017
Leaver s-@00prar vi ce Monday 17th July 2017
Leaver sé7.pQ 6. 00 Thursday 20th July 2017

New dates are showndaldtype.



Academic Year 2016/2017 Dates

Term 5

May Bank Holiday
Half Term

Inset Day

Term 6

Summer Holiday
Inset Day

Term 1

Half Term

Term 2

Christmas Holiday
Inset Day

Term 3

Inset Day

Inset Day

Inset Day
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Please keep checking your fortnightly

Tuesday 18th April 2017 to Friday 26th May 2(
Monday 1st May 2017
Monday 29th May 2017 to Friday 2nd June 2C(
Monday 5th June 2017
Tuesday 6th June 2017 to Friday 21st July 2(
Monday 24th July 2017 to Friday 1st September 2
Monday 4th September 2017
Monday 4th September 2017 to Friday 20th October :
Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October 2
Monday 30th October 2017 to Wednesday 20th December
Thursday 21st December to Wednesday 3rd January .
Thursday 4th January 2018
Thursday 4th January to Friday 9th February 2(
Monday 4th June 2018
Monday 23rd July 2018
Tuesday 24th July 2018

Newsletter for further
important dates and events as they
become available.
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Emergency Contact Details
Could you please ensure the school office have your up to date telephone numbers and address please.

Medicine in School
If your child requires medication during school hours, could you pleasensastiiethgwses or sachets and if the
medicine is to be kept refrigerated this will need to be sent in in a cool bag with ice packs.

Scooters and Bikes
Could older children particularly, take care when riding to and from school on scooters and bikes. Please be
the roads and pedestrians.

School Ties
Ties are now available to purchase from the school office. Elasticated ties are £3.00 and standard ties are £

Kearsney AbbeyOpen Air Cinema
The Lion King will be showing at Kearsney Abbey on Friday 26th May 2017 at 7.30pm. For more informatio
fantastic event or to book tickets please go to www.kearsneyparks.co.uk/cinema.

PE Kits
Could you please ensure that PE kits are brought in with your child on the first day of term. Lessons start as
first day back and so your child could potentially miss vital learning time if it is not brought in.

Driveway

Some of you may have noticed that the driveway leading up to the school is becoming in need of some rep:
the process of establishing itdéds ownership so tl
advise that you use the Lower Road entrance when possible and that children avoid using bikes and scoote
driveway please.

School House Entry
When visiting the school house, please could all parents, children and visitors use the front door angdaeing th
we know who is in the building at any given time.

Breakfast Club
You will now be able to book and pay for your child/ren to attend Breakfast Club via ParentMail. If you wouls
using this service then please speak to Mrs Cock in the school office.

Raising Concerns

If you have any concerns about your child, please speak to the class teacher in the first instance. This can |
school or by making an appointment through the school office. Please be aware that class teachers do not |
thing in the morning to discuss concerns in any detail. Specific issues should not be discussed with membe
school.

School Hours
The school hours are 8:50am to 3:15pm. You can deliver your child to the playground from 8:40am (when
and collect from their class at 3:15pm. The school gates are closed at 8:55am and will be opened at 3:0



Congratulations

A huge well done to Aust
gwas awarded a prize for
0Seed to Tabled competi't
Schools Partnership. A v
prize as Austin put a |oc

Will ows trip to the Ramsgate and

On Wednesday 26th April Will ows vi
Ramsgate. We met Rabbi Cliff and h
about 200 years ol d. He read in He

great ti me.




Templ e Ewel | School

Mr Bar |l Mw @muwWrch have worked extremel
all ot ment over the | ast few months.

As you can see, we have five plots a
and stWeafhave recycled wood from aro
received a donation of polycarbonate
al so donated)

Some of the classes have already bee
week for a small group of children w
Mrs Church has signed the school up
wi || | et us know how we do.

We are |l ooking forward to the Tempuley

we can ent-schobkesiobmpetition.
This a very exciting new project for
forward to seeing how our garden doe
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